described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which 
has been taken by the Authorized Officer of COONOOR Branch of the Canara Bank, will be sold on 
“As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 26.03.2025 (Time 11.30 a.m. to 
12.30 p.m.) for recovery of Rs.22,28,548/- (Rs. Twenty two lakh twenty eight thousand five 
hundred forty eight only) as on 30.09.2024  plus interest and cost   due to the COONOOR Branch 
of Canara Bank from  

BORROWER 
Smt. B. Shakila 
W/o Sri Gopal T A  
3/72-A, Gundada, Thandhanad Area 
Kothagiri THE NILGIRIS 643 217 

Details of Property: 
Sl No. Immovable

[...]

Date: 29.01.2025                              AUTHORISED OFFICER 
Place: Coimbatore                   CANARA BANK 

Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: CANARA BANK, COONOOR BRANCH. 

Total liabilities as on 30.09.2024         : Rs.22,28,548/- (Rs. Twenty two lakh twenty eight 
thousand five hundred forty eight only) with further interest and other incidental charges 
thereto incurred by the Bank. 

4. (a)  Mode of Auction                     :    Online Auction (E-Auction)  
b)  

Auction Agency M/S PSB ALLIANCE LTD (ebkray) 
 Website https://baanknet.com/